Location of Construction:	Owner:		Phone:		
S Prye St	Train, Dani	Lel & Mary	Phone:	774-4967	Permit No: 9 8 0 8 7
Owner Address:	Lessee/Buyer's Name:	Phone:	Busines	ssName:	PERMIT ISSUED
Contractor Name:	Address:	Pho	ne:		Permit Issued:
Past Use:	Proposed Use:	COST OF WOI	RK:	PERMIT FEE: \$ 25.00	AUG 1 0 1998
\$ 100 £ 1200		FIRE DEPT. □	l Approved Denied	INSPECTION: Use Group: Type:	CITY OF PORTLAN
		Signature:		Signature:	Zone: CBL: 160-2-031
Proposed Project Description:  Change Use from 1-fam to	1-fom w/daycare - max 6 child	Action:	Approved	ES DISTRICT (P.A.D.) with Conditions:	Special Zone or Reviews:  Shoreland Wetland Flood Zone
Permit Taken By:	Date Applied For:	Signature:	200	Date:	□ Subdivision □ Site Plan maj □minor □mm
2. Building permits do not include plum 3. Building permits are void if work is not include plum and invalidate a building permit where the take well wood.  By Roak's old breen H  Unerely certify that I am the owner of recognition and the content of the permit for work described in the applies.	CERTIFICATION ord of the named property, or that the proposed dication as his authorized agent and I agree to cation is issued, I certify that the code official mable hour to enforce the provisions of the company of	issuance. False informa  Frye St.  I work is authorized by toonform to all applicabils authorized representa	the owner of the tive shall ha	record and that I have bois jurisdiction. In additi	on, □ Denied
2. Building permits do not include plum 3. Building permits are void if work is not include a building permit where the track well wood.  By Roak's old breen H  Unerely certify that I am the owner of recognition and the control of	certification so the named property, or that the proposed lication as his authorized agent and I agree to cation is issued, I certify that the code official	work is authorized by to conform to all applicable de(s) applicable to such	the owner of the tive shall ha	record and that I have boits jurisdiction. In additive the authority to enter	□ Variance □ Miscellaneous □ Conditional Use □ Interpretation □ Approved □ Denied  Historic Preservation □ Not in District or Landmark □ Does Not Require Review □ Requires Review  Action: □ Approved □ Approved □ Approved □ Denied □ Denied

## COMMENTS

/		****								
called	8-10-98	Left Messas	e talked	to mary	about	Snoke	eletetors	one for	Each	Sleaping
Room	and 1	Ec. Flour	r					V		
								All the second s		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·										
	ş									
						·····				
								***************************************		
						•.				
		10000								
					- 1,					
				*						
							Inspection F	Record		
						Type				Date
				Fe				···		
				F	raming:					
				O	ther:					

## LAND USE - ZONING REPORT

	ADDRESS: 9 Frye St. DATE: 0/5/98
	REASON FOR PERMIT: Change & use to allow home occ. for Day Care BUILDING OWNER: Daniel a, Mary Tranc-B-L: 160-E-31
	BUILDING OWNER: DAniel a, Mary Tranc-B-L: 160-E-31
	Λ
_	PERMIT APPLICANT: 6 WM
	APPROVED: with conditions DENIED:
>	# #7
,	CONDITION(S) OF APPROVAL
<i></i>	During its existence, all aspects of the Home Occupation criteria, Section 14-410, shall be maintained.
\	2. The footprint of the existing shall not be increased during maintenance
	reconstruction.  3. All the conditions placed on the original, previously approved, permit issued on
	are still in effect for this amendment.
	to demolish the building on your own volition, you will not be able to maintain these same
	eathacks. Instead you would need to meet the zoning setbacks set forth in today's
	ordinances. In order to preserve these legally non-conforming setbacks, you may only rebuild the garage in place and in phases.
	This property shall remain a single family dwelling. Any change of use shall require a
	separate permit application for review and approval.  6. Our records indicate that this property has a legal use of units. Any change
	o. Our records indicate that this property has a regardence in this approved use shall require a separate permit application for review and approval.  Separate permits shall be required for any signage, under home occupation goods (in this approval).
(-	8. Separate permits shall be required for future decks and/or garage.
	9. Other requirements of condition
	•
	Marge Schmuckal, Zoning Administrator,
	Asst. Chief of Code Enforcement

## THIS IS NOT A PERMIT/CONSTRUCTION CANNOT COMMENCE UNTIL THE PERMIT IS ISSUED

## Building or Use Permit Pre-Application Additions/Alterations/Accessory Structures

To Detached Single Family Dwelling

In the interest of processing your application in the quickest possible manner, please complete the Information below for a Building or Use Permit.

NOTE\*\*If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Location/Address of Construction: 9 Fige Sk	reet		
)			
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Number	Owner: Daniel and A	Pary Train	Telephone#:
Chart# 160 Block# E Lot# 031			774-4967
Owner's Address: 9 Frye Street Portland	Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable)	Co <b>\$</b>	st Of Work: Fee \$ 25
Proposed Project Description:(Please be as specific as possible)	4		max 6 chi
change use from 15	amily to I tamil	y w/dayc	1 (
Contractor's Name, Address & Telephone	,	Rec'd By:	M
•All Electrical Installation must comply w •HVAC(Heating, Ventilation and Air Condit You must Include the following with you a 1) A Copy of You 2) A Copy of you	ted in compliance with the Statisth the 1996 National Electrical ioning) installation must compaphication: ar Deed or Purchase and Sour Construction Contract Plot Plan (Sample Attachmale plot plan (Site Plan) is isting buildings (if any), the proportices, a bow windows cantilever nuctures.	e of Maine Plumbi Code as amended ly with the 1993 B ale Agreement t, if available ed) must include:	ing Code. by Section 6-Art III. OCA Mechanical Code. COLUMN INSPECTION TO PORTLAND, ME JUL 3   1998
	ding Plans (Sample Attac	hed)	
A complete set of construction drawings s  Cross Sections w/Framing details (includ  Floor Plans & Elevations  Window and door schedules  Foundation plans with required drainage of Electrical and plumbing layout. Mechanic equipment, HVAC equipment (air handling)	howing all of the following ing porches, decks w/ railings, and and dampproofing cal drawings for any specialized ed	elements of con l accessory structure quipment such as fu	urnaces, chimneys, gas
I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the and that I have been authorized by the owner to mal laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for authorized representative shall have the authority to provisions of the codes applicable to this permit.	named property, or that the property that the property is this application as his/her authowork described in this application	rized agent. I agree is issued, I certify t	e to conform to all applicable hat the Code Official's
Signature of applicant:	III.	Date:	30/98
Building Permit Fee: \$25.00 for the O:\INSP\CORRESP\MNUGENT: APADSFD.WPD	st \$1000.cost plus \$5.00 per \$1.0		cost thereafter.

Marge Schmuckal Asst. Chief Inspection Services Division City of Portland

Dear Ms. Schmuckal,

I would like to use my home for a home occupation. I would like to plan to offer family daycare in my home in the near future. As part of my zoning application, I am writing this letter to inform you of my intent and to ensure that my home meets the necessary criteria to obtain permission from the city for my business.

The daycare facility would be the first floor of my home and our yard. I live in the home with my husband and son. We are the homeowners of the dwelling. I will be the only employee for the business and will provide daycare for no more than 6 children plus 2 children after school. If I hang a sign it will be non illuminated and under 2 square feet in size and will affix it to the building so that it does not project 1 foot beyond the building. The play area is fenced with a 6 foot wooden structure in the backyard and buffered by the house and woods on the side yard so as not to be offensive to the neighbors. There is sufficient area for the children to play indoors and outdoors. Trash is stored in covered containers and placed in a separate shed separate from the garage and inaccessible to children.

I have read the zoning requirements provided to me by the city and believe to the best of my knowledge that my property meets all the requirements to allow me to operate a home daycare business in my home. If you need more information than I have provided please do not hesitate to contact me at any time. Thank you for accepting my application to operate a home occupation in my current residence.

Sincerely,

Mary R. Train

- a. My business will not occupy more than 500 sq.ft. or more than 2500 of total floor circa is my home.
- b. There will be no outside storage of goods + materials, no exterior displays of such usible from the outside of my home.
- c. Storage materials that relate to business will not dominate occupancy of dwelling
- d. see letter
- e. alterations to the residence will be compatible of architecture of original structure.
- t. Parking will occur in driveway
- 9. The noise from Jaycare will not be offensive or objectionable.
- h. see letter
- neighborhood i. Traffic will be conducive with traffic and of the same.
- J. no moter vehicle of more than 6,000 lbs. will be stored on the property.

all space used for Front dorrare 15 x x 15 15 \$ X/0 5 XL 11 × 16 813 6x16 Back

Mary Train 9 Frye Street Portland, ME 04103

basement not used for dayrare

closet	Closet	Companyor of Confederation (Confederation (Confeder					entitionentity, pare governor the first design and the control of the control of the first design and the control of the control	
				Agentum management and a second a second and	Work	stop		
rec	(CO)			Furace		en e		
		energicamentalistis.	-grandfunnisse-v	entrelative to the second seco			and the second s	
		- manual control of the control of t	washe	FGG/V1	men unu september dell'interprimentation dell'interprimentation dell'interpretation de		i. Throo	
	032		t valvina assa, a analistan a tanon and traditional traditional traditional and analysis analysis and analysis and analysis and analysis and analysi					

Mary Train

not used for day rave

eaves C 6564 bedroom Storage eaves

Mary Train

off western Ferrer outside used measured space for daycare force Fenced backyard Side 50'x80' 70rd 30×80 garage deck 26f+ house paved driveway 60 fj. front yourd -36 A 290